
AbstractProposalFunder

09:53:51
09/17/2021
1

Date:
Time:

Page:Milwaukee Public Schools
bplusprod

Monthly Grant Awards
For the Period August 21, 2021 Thru September 17, 2021

IT_1115_5

Carla J Fries
FRIESCJ

Awarded
Total

49,996Greener, Healthier Schools (Cohort 4)Natl Fish Wildlife Found Grant funds will be used for educational activities such as field trips and programs related to 
environmental education. Each of the five schools in the cohort will receive a discovery cart 
outfitted with tools and supplies useful for tending school garden beds and native planting 
areas with the goal of promoting environmental stewardship in students.

Grant funds will be used for construction of schoolyards that includes removal of asphalt, 
installing native landscaping, bioswales, and stormwater trees to provide unique urban spaces 
for urban youth and increase eco-literacy among students, families, educators, and community 
members.

600,000Greener, Healthier Schools SOGL
(Cohort 4)

Natl Fish Wildlife Found

649,996

Action on Monthly Finance Matters: Authorization to Make Purchases; Emergency Purchases due to COVID-19, Emergency Purchases and 
Change Orders in Excess of $25,000; Acceptance of the Report on Revenues and Expenses; Monthly Expenditure Control Report; Report on 
Contracts under $50,000 and Cumulative Total Report; Report on Monthly Grant Awards; Acceptance of Donations.

(ATTACHMENT 7)


